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Average Price Per 10kg

R71.88
Total Volumes

1.03K
Average of Tons

About the Market
The average price increased by 2.74% from R60.92 

to R71.88 per 10kg bag mostly due to lower 
volumes on the markets during June. Seasonal 

trends indicate that the price can trend UPWARD 
over the coming month.
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Prices by market
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Potatoes
Monthly Report
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Potatoes Sifra Potatoes Mondial Potatoes Lanorma
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R/10Kg
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Class 1 - Volume and Price Trends
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Average Price Per Kg

R7.80
Total Volumes

258.01
About the Market

The average price decreased by 0.01% from R8.99 
to R7.80 per kg bag mostly due to lower demand 

on the markets during June. Seasonal trends 
indicate that the price can trend DOWNWARD over 

the coming month.
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Prices by market
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Class 1 - Volume and Price Trends
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Average Price Per Kg

R3.91
Total Volumes

143.97
About the Market

The average price decreased by 8.13% from R6.71 
to R3.91 per kg bag mostly due to lower demand 

on the markets during June. Seasonal trends 
indicate that the price can trend UPWARD over the 

coming month.

Volume and Price Trends
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Prices by market
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Yearly Price Trends
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Class 1 - Volume and Price Trends
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Average Price Per 10kg

R114.30
Total Volumes

356.65
Average of Tons

About the Market
The average price decreased by 9.20% from 

R141.20 to R114.30 per 10kg bag mostly due to 
higher volumes on the markets during June. 

Seasonal trends indicate that the price can trend 
DOWNWARD over the coming month.

Volume and Price Trends

0

200

400

R50

R100

R150

Av
er

ag
e 

of
 T

on
s

R
/1

0K
g

April May June July August September October November December January February March April May June
2022 2023

R49.21

R114.30

R141.20

R105.47

R62.61

R59.02R55.79

R87.21

R116.31

R98.39

R52.81 R57.07

R87.90 R83.79R82.84

Average of Tons R/10Kg

Monthly Volume Change

2.28%
Monthly Price Change

-9.20%

Last Updated:

02 June 2023Onions
Monthly Report



Power BI Desktop

Prices by market
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Yearly Price Trends
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Onions Brown Onions Red Onions White
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Average Price Per Kg

R2.88
Total Volumes

130.85
About the Market

The average price decreased by 5.77% from R4.08 
to R2.88 per kg bag mostly due to lower demand 

on the markets during June. Seasonal trends 
indicate that the price can trend UPWARD over the 

coming month.

Volume and Price Trends
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Prices by market
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Yearly Price Trends
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Average Price Per Kg

R3.56
Total Volumes

37.20
About the Market

The average price decreased by 0.11% from R3.63 
to R3.53 per kg bag mostly due to lower demand 

on the markets during June. Seasonal trends 
indicate that the price can trend UPWARD over the 

coming month.

Volume and Price Trends

0

20

40

R2

R4

R6

To
ns

R
/K

g

April May June July August September October November December January February March April May June
2022 2023

R3.19
R3.56

R6.43

R2.80

R6.10

R5.69

R3.16

R2.84

R3.49 R3.63

R2.99 R2.87
R3.29

R3.70

R4.44

Tons R/Kg

Monthly Volume Change

-3.28%
Monthly Price Change

-0.11%

Last Updated:

02 June 2023Sweet Potatoes
Monthly Report



Power BI Desktop
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Yearly Price Trends
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Average Price Per Kg

R4.34
Total Volumes

17.47
About the Market

The average price increased by 8.07% from R3.82 
to R4.34 per kg bag mostly due to lower volumes 

on the markets during June. Seasonal trends 
indicate that the price can trend UPWARD over the 

coming month.

Volume and Price Trends
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Yearly Price Trends
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Average Price Per Kg

R63.54
Total Volumes

1.41
About the Market

The average price increased by 3.65% from R58.92 
to R63.54 per kg bag mostly due to lower volumes 

on the markets during June. Seasonal trends 
indicate that the price can trend UPWARD over the 

coming month.

Volume and Price Trends
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Average Price Per Kg

R10.71
Total Volumes

66.86
About the Market

The average price increased by 12.61% from 
R10.34 to R10.71 per kg bag mostly due to lower 
volumes on the markets during June. Seasonal 

trends indicate that the price can trend UPWARD 
over the coming month.
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Average Price Per Kg

R4.02
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About the Market

The average price increased by 3.38% from R3.26 
to R4.02 per kg bag mostly due to lower volumes 

on the markets during June. Seasonal trends 
indicate that the price can trend UPWARD over the 

coming month.
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